## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A. (as Collateral Agent)		10/05/2006	Association: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Addus Healthcare, Inc.	
Street Address:	10 W. Kinzie Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60610	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2161199	ADDUS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)572-5134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-572-4691
Email: jhannon@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: James M. Hannon
Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP - 34th Floor Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30327

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11931.019002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James M. Hannon
Signature:	/James M. Hannon/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003404 FRAME: 0930

900059658

Date:	10/09/2006
Total Attachments: 2	
source=BoA Security Int Release#page1.tif	
source=RoA Security Int Release#nage2 tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003404 FRAME: 0931

#### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Mortgage and Assignment dated as of June 29, 2000 (the "Mortgage and Assignment"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 20, 2000 at Reel 2120, Frame 0580, Addus Healthcare, Inc., (the "Assignor") assigned to and granted to Bank of America, N.A. ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademark listed on Schedule A hercto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademark subject to the Mortgage and Assignment or any other agreement entered into between the Assignor and Assignee, including, without limitation, the trademark therefor listed on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the trademark subject to the Loan and Security Agreement or any other agreement entered into between the Assignor and Assignce, including, without limitation, the trademarks and applications listed on Schedule A hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal as of this 5TH day of October, 2006.

WITNESSES:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Print Name: Huguette Poulin

Antoinetto G. O'Connor

Its: Assistant Vice President

(Duly Authorized)

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)

) ss. Farmington

COUNTY OF HARTFORD )

On this \_\_STH day of October, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared the within named Antoinette G. O'Connor, to me known, and known by me to be an Assistant Vice President of said Bank of America, N.A., the party executing the foregoing Instrument, and she acknowledged said Instrument to be her free act and deed as such Assistant Vice President and the free act and deed of said Bank.

My Commission Expires: 10-31-2007

Seal:

# P.03

# SCHEDULE A

### Issued Trademark

Trademark Title	Registration Number Registration Date	Issue Date (Filing Date)	Trademark No. (Serial Number)
ADDUS	2,161,199	October 23, 1995	75/018,761
	June 2, 1998		

::odina/pednes/legaleast/1129014/1

TRADEMARK TOTAL P.03 REEL: 003404 FRAME: 0933

**RECORDED: 10/09/2006**